

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10404/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in OJC 1830/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & O.R.)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) &
Raising additional grounds & Appln. for Intervention/Impleadment)
(For Final Disposal)

With
SLP(C)No.11857/2001,T.C.(C)No.9/2002

Date : 22/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Indira Jaisingh,Sr.Adv.
Mss.Anuradha Dutt,Ms.Ekta Kapil &
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Advs

For Respondent (s) Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.A. Bobde,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.A.Dave,Sr.Adv.
M/s. K.K.Lahiri,Ejaz Maqbool,Ujjwal Kumar
Jha and Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Advs.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
M/s.A.Subba Rao,Sunita Sharma,V.B.Gugnani,Advs
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Mr. D.S. Mehra, who is appearing for the Union of India in the Writ Petition, which has been brought on transfer from Delhi High Court, accepts notice in the SLP filed in this Court. The petitioner shall file adequate number of Paper Books of the Writ Petition, which has come on

transfer to this Court, with the Registry of this Court within two weeks from today.

The petitioner is permitted to file any rejoinder affidavit/additional affidavit within four weeks from today.

The State of Orissa is directed to produce a copy of the Chehar Committee's Report.

The counsel appearing for the different parties are requested to file a written submission not more than 10 pages each within four weeks from today.

The Government file, which has been produced in Court, may be handed over to the counsel appearing for the State of Orissa with the direction that the file shall be re-submitted in the Registry on or before 5th April, 2002.

Put up on 12th April, 2002 along with the matter filed by the State of Orissa, which was earlier Dismissed as Withdrawn (number of which will be supplied by J.K. Das in the Registry).

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

Court Master

Court Master@@

AAAA