

\202

SLP(C)No. 10404 OF 2001

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM No.201

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10404/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in OJC 1830/99
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s),
Raising additional grounds and Intervention/Impleadment with office
report)

IA No.3 (for clarification/modification) in CA No. 1626/99 which has
been dismissed as withdrawn on 10.12.2001, along with the appeal
paper book in CA 1626/99 fo reference)

With

SLP(C)No.11857/2001,
IA NO.2 (for intervention)

T.C.(C)No.9/2002

(Withg appln(s) for intevention/impleadment and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Ms. Ekta Kapil,
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr.Ujjwal Kr. Jha, Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Adv.

...2

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Ms. Sunita Sharma,
Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.A. Mohanty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. M. Tripathy, Mr. S.K. Das,
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Awasti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 being sworn to by one Shri Moorthy, making false assertions with regard to the taking of the record of the Court which, according to us, is a serious matter. But we are persuaded by Mr. Bobde, learned senior counsel, on his offering apology for this mistake committed, not to pursue the matter further. He undertakes to file a corrective affidavit.

Mr. Chidambaram, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Bobde, appearing for the respondents, state that the written submissions have already been filed. Both sides together have stated that the matter will take about 1 hour to 1-1/2 hours. Put up this matter on 29.04.2002.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master