

ô

SLP(C)No. 15194 OF 2003
ITEM NO.
21 & 61
COURT NO.
1
SECTION
XIA/XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15194 OF 2003

(From the Judgment and Order dated 17.6.2003 in O.J.C. No. 2236/2003
of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

Orissa Mining Corporation Ltd.

...

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/s. GMR Technologies & Inds. Ltd. & Ors.

...

RESPONDENTS

(With Appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With appln. for impleadment)

With

SLP(C) No. 17250/2003

(With Appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With appln. for impleadment)

WITH

T.P(C) No. 747/2004

Date :

11/10/2004

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

in TP(C) 747/04 &Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

applicant in impleadmentMs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

applications

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B.A. Mahanti, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

TP(C) No. 747/04

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 who are appearing in other matters listed in the Court today, take notice.

Let service be effected on respondent No. 2. Dsati service, in addition, is permitted. Additional service through standing counsel of Union of India is permitted.

- 2 -

List after four weeks.

On the next date of hearing record of Review Petition (C) No. 741/2003 shall also be placed before the Court.

SLP (C) NOS. 15194/2003 and 17250/2003

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

List with TP(C) No. 747/2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master