

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8501 OF 2002

M/S. INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for raising additional grounds, permission, intervention/ impleadment, prayer f  
or interim

relief and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.8502 of 2002

(With appln(s) for intervention, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Transferred Case No.9 of 2002

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Fereste D. Sethna, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde,Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.A. Dave,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Parija,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh,Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

...2

/-

- 2 -

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv

Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The file/files of the Government of Orissa dealing with the recommendations pertaining to lease of 84.881 hectares of land in favour of M/s. Nava Bharat Ferro Alloys Limited is available on record. The learned counsel for the parties are permitted to inspect the said file/files in the presence of the officer to be nominated by the Registrar General of this Court. If any portion of the file is required to be translated in English language, the same shall be brought to the notice of the concerned officer before whom the inspection is undertaken. The officer will have the said portion translated, in the first instance, with the help of the learned advocate for the State of Orissa. Copy of the translation shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties. This exercise shall be completed within a period of two weeks.

The learned counsel for the Orissa Mining Corporation is also permitted to inspect the file/files.

List the matters thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master