

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 701 OF 2005

M/S. FERRO ALLOYS CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 932 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the State of Orissa for filing counter affidavit.

Thereafter, liberty to the petitioner to move for tagging these matters along with Civil Appeal No.

6787/2004 titled Orissa Mining Corporation Ltd. vs. G.M.R. Technologies & Industries Ltd. & Ors.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master