

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8 5 0 1 OF 20 0 2

M/S. INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR.
(s)

Appellant

VE R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for raising additional grounds and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H

Civil Appeal No.8 5 0 2 of 2 0 0 2

(With appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No.9 of 20 0 2

(With appln. for intervention/implead ment)

Civil Appeal Nos.6 7 8 7 of 20 0 4 & 6 7 8 8 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No.2 1 of 20 0 5

Transfer Petition (C) No.9 2 8 of 20 0 5

Date : 2 5/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. E kta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Anupam, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

For Jindal Strips Ltd.:

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari, Adv.

....2/-

For Respondent (s)

-UOI:

Mr. B. Dutta, A.S.G.
Mr. Anita Saha ni, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.A.Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vikas h Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr.Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kuma r Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ja n a Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, learned counsel appearing for the appellants-
Indian Charge Chrome Ltd., commenced his arguments at 2.3 0 p.m. and was
on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part- heard.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Asstt.Registra r