

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8501 OF 2002

M/S. INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR.
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent

(With appln. for raising additional grounds and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

W I T H

Civil Appeal No.8502 of 2002

(With appln. for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and O.R.)

T.C.(C) No.9 of 2002

(With appln. for intervention/impleadment)

Civil Appeal Nos.6787 of 2004 & 6788 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to place additional documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.C.(C) No.21 of 2005

Transfer Petition (C) No.928 of 2005

Transfer Petition (C) No.701 of 2005

Transfer Petition (C) Nos.932 of 2005 & 446 of 2005

(With office report)

Date : 17/08/2006 These matters were called on for further hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)		Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
in CA Nos.8501/02,		Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
8502/02, TC 9/02:		Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
(ICCL & IMFA)		Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
		Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.
		Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
		Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
		Ms. Anupam, Adv.
		Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
		Ms. Haripriya, Adv.

1

For Petitioner(s) in
TP 928/05 & for Intervenors
in CAs.6787 & 6788/04:

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Fereshte D.Sethna, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Anupam, Adv.

For Appellant(s)
in CA 6787/04:
(Orissa Min.Corpnr.)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Dashmeet Singh Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

in TP 446/05-Balasore

Alloys Ltd.:

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

in TP 701/05-FACOR:

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

in TP 932/05

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

-NBFAL:

Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.

For State of Orissa:

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

For M/s. Jindal Strips

Ltd.:

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Prantik Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Mr. Rohini Musa, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-UOI:

Mr. B. Dutta, A.S.G.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

In CAs.8501,8502/02

|

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

& TC 9/02:

|

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

-Nav Bharat Ferro |

Mr. Vinod A.Bobde, Adv.

Alloys Ltd.:

|

Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) in |
CAS 6787 & 6788/04 |
(M/s GMR T & I Ltd.):

Mr. B.A. Mohanty, Sr.Adv.
| Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Intervenor
in CA 8501/02:

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Intervenors
in CA 8502/02:

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in TP 932/05:

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

missions at 11.30 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel, resumed his sub

a.m. and concluded at 11.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel, mad e

his submissions till 12.35 p.m. Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, learned senior counsel, thereafter, m ade

his submissions till 3.05 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Liberty to file written submissions by 21st August, 2006.

Judgement reserved.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(T.I.Rajput)

AR-cum-PS

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar