

.ITEM No.IC
(For judgment)

Court No.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL Appeal No. 8501 of 2002

M/S. INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

WITH

C.A.No.8502/2002, C.A.No.6787/2004, C.A.No.6788/2004, T

.C.(C)NO.9

/2002 , T

.C.(C)NO.21/2005 ,

T.P.(C)NO.928/2005, T.P.(C)NO.701/2005, T.P.(C)NO.932/2005, T.P.(C)NO.446/2005.

Date : 11/12/2006 The matter was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

: 2 :

Mrs. Shailly Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan pronounced the judgment
of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Y.K. Sabharwal, the Chief Justice of India,
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.K. Thakker and His Lordship.

The appeals of the State of Orissa and OMC are allowed,
that of

I.C.C.L. And GMR are allowed to the extent of setting aside the grant of lease to
Nava Bharat and the Transferred Cases are disposed of in terms of the signed
judgment. The parties are directed to bear their costs in this Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)